Total Financial Assets  7,133,979 10,124,989

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables 17 206,398 730,615

Total Financial Liabilities  206,398 730,615

Net Financial Assets  6,927,581 9,394,374

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

MORETON RESOURCES LIMITED

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

MORETON RESOURCES LIMITED 2016 ANNUAL REPORT PAGE 44

NOTE 4: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

(a) Market Risk

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument (asset or liability) will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.  The Group’s main exposure to interest rate risk stems from its
cash balances (including term deposits) which are subject to variable rates.  The Group’s term deposits, whilst
subject to fixed rates, have also been treated as though they are subject to variable rates, as each deposit is fixed
typically for no more than three months.  Given the relatively short period that these deposits are invested for, the
Group’s exposure to interest rate risk is minimal.

   Consolidated Group

  2016 2015

 Notes $ $

Sensitivity Analysis
Effect on Profit after Income Tax – Higher/(Lower)
1% increase in interest rates  17,767 48,694
1% decrease in interest rates  (17,767) (48,694)

Effect on Equity – Higher/(Lower)
1% increase in interest rates  17,767 48,694
1% decrease in interest rates  (17,767) (48,694)

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate opportunity and exposure, taking into account its existing positions
and alternative deposit strategies using a combination of fixed and variable interests rates.

(b) Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to
discharge an obligation.  Credit risk therefore, arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise its cash
and cash equivalents and its trade and other receivables.  The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from the
potential default of a counter party, with its maximum exposure being equal to the carrying amount of the respective